Home » STMicroelectronics » STMicroelectronics UM3091 NFC Card Reader Expansion Board User Manual
life.augmented
UM3091
User manual
Getting started with the NFC card reader expansion board based on ST25R100 for STM32 Nucleos
Contents
1  Introduction
2  Getting started

Table 3. X-NUCLEO-NFC09A1 bill of materials
Item Q.ty Ref. Part/Value Description Manufacture
r Order code
1 5
C100, C203,
C207, C209,
C211
2.2 uF 0402 6
.3
V 20 %
Multilayer Cer
amic Capacit
ors MLCC –
SMD/SMT 2.
2UF 6.3V 20
% 0402
MURATA GRM155R60J225ME15D
2 2 C200, C215 1.0 uF 0402 1
6 V 10 %
Multilayer Cer
amic Capacit
ors MLCC –
SMD/SMT 1.
0UF 16V 10
% 0402
MURATA GRM155R61C105KA12D
3 6
C201, C202,
C206, C208,
C210, C213
0.01 uF 0402
25 V 10 %
Multilayer Cer
amic Capacit
ors MLCC –
SMD/SMT 25
V 0.01uF X7
R 0402 10%
AVX 04023C103KAT2A
4 2 C204, C205
10 p C0G
0402 50 V 1
%
Multilayer Cer
amic Capacit
ors MLCC –
SMD/SMT 10
p 50 V C0G 0
402
MURATA GRM1555C1H100GA01
D
5 2 C212, C216 0.1 uF 0402 1
0 V 10 %
Multilayer Cer
amic Capacit
ors MLCC –
SMD/SMT 0.
1 uF 10 V X5
R 0402
MULTICOMP MC0402X104K100CT
6 1 C214 4.7 uF 0402 1
0 V 20 %
Multilayer Cer
amic Capacit
ors MLCC –
SMD/SMT 4.
7 uF 10 V X5
R 0402
MURATA GRM155R61A475MEAA
7 2 C217, C218 5.6 pF C0G 0
402 0.25 pF
Multilayer Cer
amic Capacit